CH \$115.00.00 8679753

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI135792

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/04/2023

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Health Fidelity, LLC		12/04/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Edifecs, Inc.	
Street Address:	1756 114th Ave. SE	
City:	Bellevue	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98004	
Entity Type:	Corporation: WASHINGTON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5019306	(HF)
Registration Number:	4891990	HEALTH FIDELITY
Registration Number:	5877399	HCC SCOUT
Registration Number:	6170757	LUMANENT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3129774641

Email: tefiester@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: Timothy Fiester

Address Line 1: 70 West Madison Street, Suite 5200

Address Line 2: Nixon Peabody LLP
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	097880-000500
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TIMOTHY FIESTER
SIGNATURE:	TIMOTHY FIESTER
DATE SIGNED:	04/01/2024

Total Attachments: 4

source=Edifecs - File-stamped Delaware Certificate of Merger - Health Fidelity, LLC (DE) into Edifecs, Inc. (WA) 12.4.23_(102088526_5)#page1.tif

source=Edifecs - File-stamped Delaware Certificate of Merger - Health Fidelity, LLC (DE) into Edifecs, Inc. (WA) 12.4.23 (102088526 5)#page2.tif

source=Edifecs - File-stamped Delaware Certificate of Merger - Health Fidelity, LLC (DE) into Edifecs, Inc. (WA) 12.4.23_(102088526_5)#page3.tif

source=Edifecs - File-stamped Delaware Certificate of Merger - Health Fidelity, LLC (DE) into Edifecs, Inc. (WA) 12.4.23_(102088526_5)#page4.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"HEALTH FIDELITY, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, WITH AND INTO "EDIFECS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "EDIFECS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2023, AT 2:40 O'CLOCK P.M.



Authentication: 204724383

Date: 12-04-23

4920758 8100M SR# 20234125516 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 02:40 PM 12/04/2023
FILED 02:40 PM 12/04/2023
SR 20234125516 - File Number 4920758

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

HEALTH FIDELITY, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

WITH AND INTO

EDIFECS, INC., a Washington corporation

(Under Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act)

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, as amended (the "Act"), Edifecs, Inc., a Washington corporation (the "Company"), in connection with the merger of Health Fidelity, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with and into the Company (the "Merger"), hereby certifies as follows:

FIRST: The names and state of the limited liability company and state of incorporation or formation of the business entities to the Merger (the "Business Entities") are:

Name

State of Incorporation/Formation

Health Fidelity, LLC

Delaware

Edifecs, Inc.

Washington

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Agreement") has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by, among other parties, each of the Business Entities in accordance with Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Act.

THIRD: Upon the effectiveness of the Merger, the Company shall be the surviving foreign corporation (the "Surviving Foreign Corporation"), and the name of the Surviving Foreign Corporation shall be "Edifecs, Inc."

FOURTH: The certificate of incorporation of the Company, as in effect immediately prior to the effectiveness of the Merger, shall, upon the effectiveness of the Merger, be the certificate of incorporation of the Surviving Foreign Corporation until thereafter amended in accordance with applicable law.

FIFTH: The Merger shall be effective at such time as this Certificate of Merger is duly filed and accepted by the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware in accordance with the Act.

SIXTH: An executed copy of the Agreement is on file at the office of the Surviving Foreign Corporation at 1756 114th Ave. SE, Bellevue, WA 98004.

SEVENTH: An executed copy of the Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Foreign Corporation, on request and without cost, to any member of any domestic limited liability company or any person holding an interest in any other Business Entities which is to merge.

EIGHTH: The Surviving Foreign Corporation agrees that it may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any action, suit or proceeding for the enforcement of any obligation of any domestic limited liability company which is to merge or consolidate, irrevocably appointing the Secretary of State as its agent to accept service of process in any such action, suit or proceeding. The Secretary of State shall mail any such process to the Surviving Foreign Corporation at 1756 114th Ave. SE, Bellevue, WA 98004.

* * * * *

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surviving Foreign Corporation has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed by its authorized officer, this 4th day of December, 2023.

EDIFECS, INC.

DocuSigned by:

By: Venkat kavarthapu

CA4C5BEC3FE04E4...

Venkat Kavarthapu

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008385 FRAME: 0947

RECORDED: 04/01/2024